

Office of the President Tel 2012165213 Fax 2012168250

May 20, 2020

To the Stevens Community:

It is with immense joy and pride that I invite you to join me in congratulating the Stevens Class of 2020!

The Class of 2020 will forever be remembered in Stevens' history as strong, resilient, and irrepressible. Today, on the day of their originally-scheduled Commencement ceremony, we celebrate their endurance, their accomplishments, and their incredible promise for the future.

While we hope to hold a formal Commencement ceremony later this year—and have reserved October 17th at the Meadowlands Expo Center—we don't want to let this very special occasion pass without offering our heartiest congratulations to each and every member of the Class of 2020!

Our virtual Commencement celebration includes:

- <u>A brief congratulatory video message</u>
- <u>The Class of 2020 picture mosaic</u>, which will be featured on the Stevens home page
- <u>Class of 2020 digital downloads</u> GIFs, Zoom backgrounds, yard signs, and profile frames
- <u>"20 for '20,"</u> a compilation of "words of wisdom" and best wishes for our graduates from members of the Stevens community
- The President's Ensemble performs <u>the Stevens Alma Mater</u> and <u>Don't Stop Me Now</u> in honor of the Class of 2020

Also, all graduates will receive a small "Stevens-themed" gift from Stevens and the Stevens Alumni Association sent to their homes in the next few weeks. Graduates, we hope this will serve as a reminder, as you enter the next phase of your life, that you will always be part of the Stevens family.

I hope that each graduate will share your celebrations with us at **#StevensGrad2020** or **#StevensClassof2020.**

Please celebrate safely, stay healthy, and I hope to see you at our in-person Commencement and on campus in the very near future.

Congratulations Class of 2020!

Per aspera ad astra,

£ Frondin Nariman Farvardin President